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NEWBIGGIN BY-THE-SEA TOWN COUNCIL
Voluntary publication of non-confidential payments exceeding £250

2017-18

Zurich Municipal
Capstern Group
J Smith & Sons
D Stansfield

Morrisons Glazing
P Burgess

H Sanderson
Broxap Ltd

M Whitfield
Northumberland CC

WL Straughan & son
Northumberland ALC

M Whitfield

Newbiggin Traders Assoc
Morrisons Glazing

F Williamson

Spital Estate Comm Assoc
AFC Newbiggin

Parkrun UK

P Burgess

Newbiggin Jayess Brass Band

Unipart Dorman
NCC
WL Straughan & son

NCC

NCC

M Whitfield
Broxap Ltd

BDO llIp

ABS Ltd

J Smith & Sons
Johnson Publishing
Abacus Lighting

M Whitfield
Northumberland CC
DB Security Ltd
Abacus Lighting

Little Gen Arts & Crafts
Newbiggin Youth Art Club
M Common

A Douglass

Public Liability & property insurance
Stone planting pots

Basket swing - Atlee Park

Anti-climb paint & signs at Bungalow

Glazing town centre bus shelters
Painting promenade railings

Gas boiler service & repairs
Picnic tables & seats

Town Centre litter bin installations
Nipper Transport contribution
Beach sand redistribution
Subscription

Picnic table installation Church Point
Grant

Bus shelter glazing

Paint supplies

Grant

Grant

Grant

Painting promenade railings

Grant

Speed sign repairs
Nipper Transport contribution

Atlee Park safety surface

Enhanced Services

Playground inspections & floral planting

Seat & playground repairs
Litter bin programme

External Audit Fees

Printer cartridges & stationery
Playground Repairs
Employment Advertising
Floodlight columns

Litter bin installations

Church Point footway project
CCTV Camera & installation
Floodlight fittings

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

963.37
799.92
2,918.00
480.00

1,000.00
2,246.64

250.00
4,771.00

1,100.00
584.81
2,355.00
691.83
522.00
300.00
277.60
899.44
300.00
300.00
300.00
6,780.00
2,500.00

904.00
608.21
8,835.50

13,510.00
4,531.85
550.00
7,890.00

600.00
359.25
1,515.00
479.93
3,765.76
1,410.00
9,843.00
2,297.00
3,584.24
283.51
300.00
300.00
300.00



November

December

Newbiggin Bowling Club

Broxap Ltd

Newbiggin Traders Assoc
Abacus Sports Lighting
Northumberland CC
Northumberland CC

Newbiggin Heritage Partnership
Solo Blinds

Clear Channel UK Ltd
Northumberland CC

M Whitfield

Furniture at Work
Active Northumberland
Widescope

Grant

Dedication Seats

Events contribution grant

Floodlighting installation

Enhanced Services

Playground inbspections & floral planting
Grant

Office blinds

Spital bus shelter & installation

Nipper Transport contribution

Groundworks, seat & bin installations

Office furniture
Youth Leisure Programmes
Computer equipment

300.00

978.00
3,000.00
13,300.00
13,510.00
4,531.85
300.00
291.25
7,742.05
584.81
754.00

956.60
6,667.50
845.50



