NEWBIGGIN BY-THE-SEA TOWN COUNCIL

	NEWBIGGIN BI-THE-SEA TOWN COUNCIL			
	Voluntary publication of non-confidential payments exceeding £250 2017-18			
April	Zurich Municipal	Public Liability & property insurance	963.37	
r	Capstern Group	Stone planting pots	799.92	
	J Smith & Sons	Basket swing - Atlee Park	2,918.00	
	D Stansfield	Anti-climb paint & signs at Bungalow	480.00	
	2 333.131.313	The common particle at a significant		
May	Morrisons Glazing	Glazing town centre bus shelters	1,000.00	
	P Burgess	Painting promenade railings	2,246.64	
	H Sanderson	Gas boiler service & repairs	250.00	
	Broxap Ltd	Picnic tables & seats	4,771.00	
July	M Whitfield	Town Centre litter bin installations	1,100.00	
	Northumberland CC	Nipper Transport contribution	584.81	
	WL Straughan & son	Beach sand redistribution	2,355.00	
	Northumberland ALC	Subscription	691.83	
	M Whitfield	Picnic table installation Church Point	522.00	
	Newbiggin Traders Assoc	Grant	300.00	
	Morrisons Glazing	Bus shelter glazing	277.60	
	F Williamson	Paint supplies	899.44	
	Spital Estate Comm Assoc	Grant	300.00	
	AFC Newbiggin	Grant	300.00	
	Parkrun UK	Grant	300.00	
	P Burgess	Painting promenade railings	6,780.00	
	Newbiggin Jayess Brass Band	Grant	2,500.00	
August	Unipart Dorman	Speed sign repairs	904.00	
	NCC	Nipper Transport contribution	608.21	
	WL Straughan & son	Atlee Park safety surface	8,835.50	
Sept	NCC	Enhanced Services	13,510.00	
•	NCC	Playground inspections & floral planting	4,531.85	
	M Whitfield	Seat & playground repairs	550.00	
	Broxap Ltd	Litter bin programme	7,890.00	
October	BDO llp	External Audit Fees	600.00	
	ABS Ltd	Printer cartridges & stationery	359.25	
	J Smith & Sons	Playground Repairs	1,515.00	
	Johnson Publishing	Employment Advertising	479.93	
	Abacus Lighting	Floodlight columns	3,765.76	
	M Whitfield	Litter bin installations	1,410.00	
	Northumberland CC	Church Point footway project	9,843.00	
	DB Security Ltd	CCTV Camera & installation	2,297.00	
	Abacus Lighting	Floodlight fittings	3,584.24	
	Little Gen Arts & Crafts	Grant	283.51	
	Newbiggin Youth Art Club	Grant	300.00	
	M Common	Grant	300.00	
	A Douglass	Grant	300.00	

	Newbiggin Bowling Club	Grant	300.00
November	Broxap Ltd	Dedication Seats	978.00
	Newbiggin Traders Assoc	Events contribution grant	3,000.00
	Abacus Sports Lighting	Floodlighting installation	13,300.00
	Northumberland CC	Enhanced Services	13,510.00
	Northumberland CC	Playground inbspections & floral planting	4,531.85
	Newbiggin Heritage Partnership	Grant	300.00
	Solo Blinds	Office blinds	291.25
	Clear Channel UK Ltd	Spital bus shelter & installation	7,742.05
	Northumberland CC	Nipper Transport contribution	584.81
	M Whitfield	Groundworks, seat & bin installations	754.00
December	Furniture at Work	Office furniture	956.60
	Active Northumberland	Youth Leisure Programmes	6,667.50
	Widescope	Computer equipment	845.50